
The Minster School¦ Safeguarding

Other services
There are some excellent resources for young people online, 

we recommend the following as places to go to get support 

and find out more about issues which may affect you.

https://www.healthforteens.co.uk/

A great website with lots of different information. You can 

also text the school nurse to talk about health questions.

https://www.kooth.com

An online counselling service which is provided with the 

support of Nottinghamshire Local Authority.

Online counsellors available:

Monday – Friday 

12pm – 10pm

Saturday – Sunday

6pm – 10pm

You can also contact the PSA for your year 

group directly for help and support

Year 7  

Mrs Richards
n.richards@minster. notts.sch.uk

Year 8  

Miss Batchelor
s.batchelor@minster.notts.sch.uk

Year 9  

Mrs Redmond
w.redmond@minster.notts.sch.uk

Year 10  

Mr Cox
h.cox@minster.notts.sch.uk

Year 11   

Miss Clark
i.clark@minster.notts.sch.uk

Sixth Form

Mrs Drew
k.drew@minster.notts.sch.uk

Everyone should feel safe and cared for
If you are worried about what is happening to you or to someone else you 

know at the school you can tell us by e-mailing 

safeguarding@minster.notts.sch.uk
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